Main Street, Cottage Grove, Oregon 

The project work is described in the Project Manual, Technical Specifications, and 
Drawings.  

Schedule:  

The Agency expects to issue the Notice to Proceed on Monday, February 23, 2026. The contractor 
will have One-hundred and three (103) calendar days to complete the work. 
Final completion is anticipated to be no later than Friday, June 5, 2026. 

6. PLAN CHECK AND PERMITS 

The Agency will reimburse the contractor for the basic building permit for the project; please do not

[...]

The project site is located at the Riverview Terrace Apartments, 925 W Main Street, Cottage 
Grove, Oregon 97424. 

2. TIME FOR COMPLETION:  

The Agency expects to issue the Notice to Proceed on Monday, February 23, 2026. The 
contractor will have One-hundred and three (103) calendar days to complete the work. Final 
completion is anticipated to be no later than Friday, June 5, 2026. 

3. The Agency is responsible for the basic Permit fee, the Contractor will be responsible for any/all 
inspections, and associated fees.